                                           dd
                                           dd
                         aaaaaa            dd    ssssss
                               aa    dddddddd  ss
                         aaaaaaaa  dd      dd    ssssss
                       aa      aa  dd      dd          ss
                         aaaaaaaa    dddddddd  ssssssss
           PPPP  RRRR  OOOOO M   M W W W RRRR  IIIII TTTTT EEEEE RRRR

        specified before their use.  A default part TYPE may be specified
        by  changing the seven bytes at 105H to the Ascii  representation
        of  the  desired part type.  An attempt to enter a part TYPE  not
        shown  in  the  EPROM TYPES list will give an  'Unknown  TYPE  of
        EPROM'  error  message before an eprom type has  been  specified.
        The type is specified as a seven character string.   The  command
        format is:
                        T type          Type of eprom
                where:                  typestr = eprom type string
- 4 -
        ads PROMWRITER User's Manual
             The   following  table  lists  the  EPROM  types  that   the
        PROMWRITER version 4.0 will program:
             TYPE    -  DESCRIPTION    -  SIZE  -# OF PINS-FAST-SUPPLIES
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
     1K      TMS2508 - Texas Inst 2508 - 1K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
             INT2716 - Intel      2716 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             TMS2516 - Texas Inst 2516 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
     2K      MCM2716 - Motorola   2716 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             HN42716 - Hitachi    2716 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
             INT2732 - Intel      2732 - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             IN2732A - Intel     2732A - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    - Vpp=21v
             HN42732 - Hitachi    2732 - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
     4K      TMS2532 - Texas Inst 2532 - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             MCM2532 - Motorola   2532 - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             HN42532 - Hitachi    2532 - 4K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
             INT2764 - Intel      2764 - 8K x 8 - 28 pins - F  - Vpp=21v
             IN2764A - Intel      2764 - 8K x 8 - 28 pins - F  -Vpp=12.5v
     8K      INT2763 - Intel      2764 - 8K x 8 - 28 pins - F  -
             HN42764 - Hitachi    2764 - 8K x 8 - 28 pins -    -
             TMS2564 - Texas Inst 2564 - 8K x 8 - 28 pins -    -
             MC68764 - Motorola  68764 - 8K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
     16K     IN27128 - Intel     27128 -16K x 8 - 28 pins - F  - Vpp=21v
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
     32K     IN27256 - Intel     27256 -32K x 8 - 28 pins - F  -Vpp=12.5v
             ========+=================+========+=========+====+=========
      EE     HN48016 - Hitachi   48016 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
     PROMS   MCM2816 - Motorola   2816 - 2K x 8 - 24 pins -    -
             ========+=================+========+=========+==============
             INT8748 - Intel      8748 - 1K x 8 - 40 pins -    -adapter
     SPECIAL INT8749 - Intel      8749 - 2K x 8 - 40 pins -    - reqd
             INT8755 - Intel      8755 - 2K x 8 - 40 pins -    -
             INT8048 - Intel      8048 - 1K x 8 - 40 pins -    - read
             INT8049 - Intel      8049 - 1K x 8 - 40 pins -    - only
             ========+=================+========+=========+==============
        Note  that pin compatible parts may be programmed  by  specifying
        their equivalent type;  i.e. Fujitsu MBM2716 may be programmed by
        using INT2716 type command.